Dry-head Type, High-speed, Computer-controlied
Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine
RSA~Ay FEEEFERKRI A{HIFI2

MB-1800
Senes

29341807

No.1288-07



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1} "% mark....... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.

2)"01" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y PZHFAICELT

1.

TR BlomSRN

1) " e MEOA— Ty 2 1L L TSERERTheBaEsB®LE T,
EEASR” FEHEY AN EBRLT XV,
2) 01" seenriresesrnns AR-UTFO7 R ORBAEBRLTIEE Y,

o, MEMOWEIE, EHERL. 0.1, 2550RMIE. BE (BIX— ML) 2RLET,
3. MEEO () 4. EFSEMELTVSIBRTHI I EEBELET.
4 ASAPR—YD = — — — — it AR THBI L EBRLET,



CONTENTS

H &
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . ... vttt eieiaeeereneeneenns 1
SR - AAEKBEER
2. BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ittt e ieeae e eeaaeennn 3
RO EAME
3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...0tut ittt i iiaiaeeeeaaeenn, 5
o= 7SHiEER LR
4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ...itiiitiettritie et ieiaiiiaeieaaeenns 7
F W TR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ittt e et et e e et e eeens 9
7% B &
6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS . ...ooiiiiiiettriieearnnnenenns 1
A LT - 20L&
7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ..........c..ccccunvnnnn. 13
§t4% - BERHREDLLR
8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt e e et nnenas 15
GIECIESE
9. TABLE COMPONEN T .. .ottt ittt ettt et e e s r e e ae e et ae e 17
B EE AR
10. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt it ettt e e e e i e eee e 19
IR SRR R
11. WIPER COMPONENTS (MB-1800A,MB—1800B,MB—1800C OPTION) ..................ev.n. 21
71 A—BItR (MB~1800A,MB—1800BMB-1800CA 73 1 )
12. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORMB=1800A) .........vvvvurrunnnennnns 23
F& o A% MB-~1800A)
13. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800 (1) ............c.iiiierirnnnannnnss 25
MB-18007 & wF A MU (1)
14. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB~1800(2) ... ..cuvrunnerineneeeennnanaaras 27
MB-18007 & v F A > MR (2)
15. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—-1800(3) ...........iciirieunnnrnnnnnnn.. 29
MB-18007 & v F 4 > MM (3)
16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB~1800(4) ..........covvvvunrinnn. e 31
MB-18007 & v F A > MR (4)
17.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... oottt tiiiiee e iaaaneriiaeeaeneannn 32
ZEHY X b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt ettt ettt et e e et e e et aes 33

5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHIR - SHEREMR




REF_ NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION vy _ % _ o Qty

3 04 146-00605% MACHINE SUB-BASE A IR 4 1
2 $8-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 Y7xr 1/4-40 L=7 2
3 146-0180% BED COVER A b - 1
4 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ThEPEY 11/64-40 L=7 8 1
5 146-00902 LOOPER COVER A=W AN~ 1
4 L SHIR R SPRING WASHER ~6,5X14.0X17 R T GLBKIAATLT T
7 SD-0600271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 & vxy D=6 H=2.7 1
8 146-01009 SIBE COVER YERVIN - 3
9 ¥P-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 73 3 5X10.5X) 2
10 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAL5EY 11/64-40 L=7_8 2
TT DBZIZ-H55-B00 BELT COVER SUPFURT A RFIRT IR 4
12 SD-0790641-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 A u3y D=7.94 H=6.4 1
13 146~00407 BASE COVER FLAVHN - 1
14 146-00506 BASE COVER PACKING FAAYIA —A° 2%y 1
15 38-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vALT3Y 11/64-40 L=T7 .8 4
6 WP-USUICIE-SD WASHER " SX1U5XT TS I ¥ GRI0.5XT A
17 146-00704 TQP COVER I advihnt - 1
i8 55-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fam 3y 3/16-28 L=9 4
19 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEy 1
20 146-00803 TRANSNISSION COVER NN - 1
3 SE-TTI07TAU-TP SCREW ™ /6430 L=7 IREFET 11764-40 L=T k!
22 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 vy % 5X10.5X1 3
23 146-02205 BASE GUIDE & w4 A 1
24 §5-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 Fat 2y 15/64-28 L=9 2
25 146-02304 BASE GUIDE B AT VH AN B 1
75 S5-3150715-5F SCREW 1576428 L=T FArETT 15764-28 L7 Ed
27 146-901207 BEL HINGE A rhiyy 2
23 85-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ¥73 13/64-28 L=10 3
29 S55-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 wALFR 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 04 146-02443 TRANSMYSSION COVER GUIDE FrITh -3 4h 1
k1 17 SS-7TIS1ZT0-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TRy 15/64-28 L=12 z
32 146-07808 THREAD CUTTING COVER AREREA" BN - 1
33 88-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=5 FaT Xy 11/64-40 L=§ 1
34 146-01405 MANUAL PULLEY COVER FERTT AN - 1
35 SB-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 o v3y D=h H=2.5 1
38 WF-U53I000-50 WASHER W5 YA % aF 3 55 T
37 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFLA - MARYT A 1
38 146-01603 RUBBER BASE AN R4 2
38 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD Ak dfay [
40 CH-3001000-0% LABEL IYUF wT{ary-4(31.5) 1
3T TOU-04109 GREUND WARK TIIF -7 H
42 * CH-3413000-03 SAFETY LABEL BT FaR{ Ut uI-R({451) 1
43 153 400-10067 MACHINE_SUB_BASE A b POITE L H
44 HX-D0065C0-0B © CABLE BAND FHEUN wRt 1
45 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b rh Favdy-A{16) 1
1B TE-SU0ZT00-UT TIRECTTON LAYEL. FTER VEVEL ] T
47 CH-2001000-5) PE MARK LABEL PET-J¥-4 1
48 260-31203 THREAD GUIDE NG, 4 X A4 T 1
19 $8-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 TAEFEY" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
50 SM-6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 orhi7dE A M8 L=30 4
51 T45~UTICE FRORT COVER ESZE) I
52 S$5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ) Far 2y 3/16-28 L=9 4
53 260-31351 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM, & A3 a3 (%) 1
54 260-31401 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LIEqe b et (0
55 260-31302 TERSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 ¥ A3 M ard ey 4 {1)
i1 TeUTITRUY THREAD TERSTON STUD R CESEVEFEELY (i)
57 260-31708 THREAD TENSION NUT A {34 pFadI?ii (2)
58 260-31500 TENSIDN SPRING B n3{bfarIN 3B [@V]
59 B4004-210-000 X SENSOR IKSTALLING PLATE Xerg-2I754% 1
60 55-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
[:$4 TAE-QZ00T STANTTRG LEVER E T
62 146-01306 STARTING LEVER SHAFT E1 1A I
63 (S-1201010-8SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 25N D=1l W=10 73 1
84 B2410-280-000 TENSION SPRING 1M1 97 A % 1
65 B3406-581-000 SUSPEKSION SCREW yATD AT by 1
S WS-GUI03TO-5F NUT 9764-40 TFIE 9764-40 T
67 $8-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=138 rryrTiE Ah 15/64-28 1
58 N3-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 e 15/564-28 1
69 §D-0800681-3SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 F vyl D=8 H=6_8 1
70 HAD-25026000 SENSOR PLATE X vF YyH{% 1
7T SS-G0EUA40-TP SCREW 373255 1=3.5 >3 Z
72 SL-4031091-8C SCREW M3 X 10 Fa 23T LAR 1
73 35-9660720-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 OyErE Ab 1/4-40 L=7 1
74 HX-0023700-0A CORD KEEP 20 FT 1
75 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Tihk¥¥ 1
75 02 TA6-TT208 BASE SFACER A TRy R{AN ¥ T
77 43 WP-0704016-5P WASHER 7X20X4 e 3 TX20X4 3
78 03 146-11305 BASE COVER STUD FARVAN - 2R D 2
79 63 146-11800 BASE COVER BR F{AvEN - BRIY 1
84 §$5-6111052-TP SCREW oI Ah 1
84 HXTOTTS000-0F TAELE CLIP F-T T T
82 HX-0029200-04 COMNECTING PART Fren -y 1
83 03 S8-8153010-8R SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MA%¥ 15/64-28 L=30 2
84 03 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uypziyy 15/64-28 2
35 03 55-7150G740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A7y 15/64-28 L=7 3
-2 [1X] T70-03004 WASHEK FENCSS ST AR ELITS M 3
87 03 WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER NI M 1
38 03 SM-6088502-TP SCREW M8 L=385 UrATHE AL M8 L=85 1
89 58-6110420-TP . SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.8 €73y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
90 03 We-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ErE A% 6.2X13XK1 1
IT [ SH-S06Z003-8C SCREW WG LEZT IR B} W6 L=20 %
82 ol WP-~0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 vy 6,5X11XKE 1
NOTE (#&3) 01....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1300A MB- 180048 5.5
02,...EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800C HB-1800CH Bt &
03.,..EXCLUSIVE PARTS ¥B-1800A,MB-1800C H¥B-1800A , MB-1800C B &h
04....EXCEPT MB- 18004 WB-1800A 2R &



-85 &L

28

2. BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A& o EHBEE



REF.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTLION ________\| LA T U 1 S
1 260-25205 HINGE PIN YIIVUFNIVES S 1
2 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING PRIV-F PIUAY S BAD I
3 260-27003 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN AHTT IV 22 Fark Ik ) 1
4 260-27102 PRESSURE ADJUSTIN SPRING FFIFIVEIN R 1
5 NS-6660511-SP  NUT 1/4 oIhrIIh 1/4-40 2
6 146-02551 FLAT BUTTON COMPL. IIIINFFYT Y i
7 260-25502 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER IIIYOFNIIIA 4 (1)
8 146-02502 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK INIYIFLRTY V) 9))
9 400-23556 JAW LEVER HOLDER FRVINITINIISA A (1)

10 260-25700 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER ITITIL IR - (1)
11 260-25809 CLAMP SCREW A EFELAT ~bARY (A) (0
12 260-25908 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE BAVE AN T (n
13 260-26005 SCREW B B Ay 4y 7IMES (B) (1)
14 260-26104 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A Yand AyIATE AyYIIFY v (1)
15 260-26302 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT abk Ryand TIRITY(EY ) (1)
16 260-26609 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN INITILTRL Y (2)
17 260-26708 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FAVITITIN 3 (n
18 $D-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 v3y D=5.5 H=3 (1)
19 $D-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 ¥ VEy D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)

20 SD~0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

21 S§-T7150040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 The53xy 15/64-28 1=9 (1)

22 $8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ThE35y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)

23 $8-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 eYhsE A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

24 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ & & 5X10.5X1 (2)

25 260-26203 SPRING, LEFT Savht Ay avk AvYvI An i e (1)

26 260-26401 SPRING, RIGHT Favkt AvavE RVIRI{AN R (3 (1)

27 8$S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Thesxyt 9/64-40 L=3.5 {(2)

28 260-27409 FINGER GUARD I h -b 1

29 146-02809 SPRING HOLDING PLATE N 30E4A 1



3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS
N— 7GR




REF. N0 _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION __ . ... LN S S .
i 260-13805 YOKE SLIDE 1hat i
2 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1h3t $¥x i
3 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1h3t 3314 4 1
4 88-111067106-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 #5337 11/64-40 L=7 2
5 B1234-372-A00  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A Ahat3varaA(a) 1
[ 58-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAFY" 11/64-40 1=3.5 2
7 B1228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE {hatha 1
8 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 bARF" 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
9 260-03756 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {hatk v b7 (23) 1

10 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 2.4 A" v3y D=6.35 H=2.4 1
11 260-15206 NEEDLE GUIDE AU A 1
12 88-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
13 146-03906 LOOPER SHAFT b-n 32 1
14 146-04003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,FRONT A=At 3T INTARN 1
15 14604102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,REAR R=n" 3" 270480 1
i6 8$§-81561150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pA%Y" 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
17 CS5-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFX: BF- 2
18 $§-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bARY* 1/4-40 L=5 4

i8 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A9 ba - AFAN O 2

20 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AFANTY I 4

21 01 SB-3100008-0A  BEARING vy i bk 2

22 01 SB-3100G008-0B  BEARING leh 2

23 01 §B-3100008-0C BEARING oy ¥ s 2

24 01 SB-3100008-0P  BEARING aoy ¥y r9r 2

25 101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ Y7RIIN -3 0 AANT-R 1

26 B1239-372-000  LOOPER r-n I

27 €5-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 AFAMYT D=7 .94 W=7 i

28 S8-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 The5EY 9/64-40 L=6.1 1

29 260-15503 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE Bent b U35y & 1

30 5§5-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.0 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4 2

31 01 146-04409 TOOTHED WHEEL D A AR(-0.1)D 1

32 01 146-04508 TOOTHED WHEEL C 37 A AsC 1

33 01 146-04607 TOOTHED WHEEL B 27 A (+0.1)B 1

34 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {hathh 1o 1

35 400-13923 GREASE_COVER 7= - 1

36 400-13524 GREASE_STAY 7 V-235 - 1

37 S¥-4020301-SC  SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 FAT 23 M2 L=3 2

38 S8-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 eI 11/64-40 L= 4 2

NOTE (#E&2)

0l....SELECTIVE PARTS

BN &



4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS




REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ _PARTRG. . __ .. DESCRIPTLON _________. Ly A A Gty _
1 146-07907 FITTING PLATE FFUBIL AN IF 1
2 58-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
3 B1616-210-000 SUSPENSION LINK Hik¥Lyh V7 1
4 §D-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 viy D=6 H=3.2 1
5 SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 4 vy D=6.35 H=10 i
6 138-58808 THREAD CUTTER AUXILIARY ROLLER {FE0EY 300 i
7 PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7 Wyr v 3.0X20 2
8 B1126-111-000 THREAD GUIDE FoU Yy AhFYH 1
g PS-0300062-EH  SPRING PIN 3X6 AWy ey 3X6 2

10 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAEFRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
11 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER ¥4 I AR I ASh M4 1
12 146-08152 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM, B A{F{FFAVIIZ 1
13 137-60707 PIN ARt B Yy . {(n
14 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC {rFI-5 #5 {(2)
15 B2019-372-000  TENSION POST NO.2 £hFa-3F - (1)
16 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 nrhrFvy 1/4-24 D
17 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-395 F¥x (n
18 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hFI-¥n" 2 A (1)
19 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT {3 FT-T FPh (D)

20 B3130-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MFI-3%7 MFvh A (1)

21 146-08251 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. A {={FFITTII 1

22 137-60707 PIN 44k ey (1)

23 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC IS ESE (2)

24 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 AbFI-3F - (1)

25 NS-6160520-8P NUT 1/4-24 oyhrivh 1/4-24 (D

26 §3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER AMF2-3%7 A¥r (1)

27 B2021-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2 2 fz{MFavIn k (1)

28 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMFA-I3F BTUM A (1}

29 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT {b$3-% b (1)

30 260-21402 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 AWV 1

31 S$§5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FaT 2y 15/64-28 L=7 1

32 146-05208 ADJUSTING PLATE AhAZE” Fa0bI4 1

33 $5-9110620-TP  SCREW nyhoE b 2

34 M8509-630-0B0  SOLENOID ASM. AMARE FV 4R 23 1

35 SL-4030591-SC  SCREW M3X5 Fa 233 M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 146-05109 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE {RAZE" YL b MY 4R 1

37 8$5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TALFRY 11/64-40 L= 4 2

38 146-05307 SOLENOID THREAD GUIDE S VIR A 1

39 58-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v5:y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

40 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e H % 4.5X10X0.8 2

4] 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER X29333Y A 1

42 55-5120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 o¥hoE b 3/16-28 L=6 1

43 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE -t WP 0.08

44 WP-0753016-SZ  WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 e b 3 7.5K16X3 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
E Y BR




REF.NO | _NOIE __PARTNG. DESCRIPTION _________. LA S S, Qry_
1 146-06602 FEED PLATE A4 1
2 146-06701 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING ROD b VANVE Sl P 2
3 146-06909 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING STUD b VA NVE A 2
4 146-07006 BALL HOLDING PLATE El i R I2
5 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW |25 4
6 B2549-280-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE RIRTIE AL F N 6
7 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A AV S O TV 4
8 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FET Y Z-p AN TV 4
9 01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARIKG FIE Y =N AT 4

10 01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FrE Yy =M AN TYNY 4
il 146-06300 FEED CRANK raV75v7 2
12 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MAFY" M5X0.8 L=6 4
i3 M8301-630-000  FEED PULSE MOTOR APUN hAE-4 2
14 S5-6111052-TP  SCREW uyHITIE Ab 8
15 145-07156 DETECTION PLATE ASM. NITYE Yy EN Y3 2
16 S5-7090850-35P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ YhET2Y 8/64-40 L=8 4
17 HD-0005700-0A4  PEOTO SENSOR TAMEY 2
18 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 Fat a3y bA 2
19 146-07105 SENSOR FITTING PLATE VAV VLA VI 2
20 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAL73Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
21 260-24604 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK FAXTVIIVY S 1
22 260-24703 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN IAXTIIIVI Y I
23 5D-0640641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 Hi= 6.4 2 s%¥ D=6.35 H=6.4 I
24 §8-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 BYHE Ak 3/16-28 L=6 2
25 B2529-373-000  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON A/AL 3445 (F3-F4Y) 1
26 260-25106 SPACER RIXFTIAEIN -F 1
27 02 §8-9120623-TP  SCREW yhrE Ak 2
28 03 DB2529-373-B00-A FEED PLATE, MIDBLE BUTTON RIFFTIRAR(F29F &) 1

NOTE (#:id)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02, ...EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-18004 ,

MB-1800C
03....FOR MB-1800AM

—-10 —

BRI S

MB-1800A, MB-1800CHL AT IE &

MB- 1800 AMA



6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS

AL - AU BER

—-11 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. PESCRIPTION _________| | A S aty |
X 146-02759 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. ARLFH LA -3 1
2 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L & v75 & - an 1
3 SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 nyRITHE Rb 1
4 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EFE F 5 3.7X7X1 l
5 146-02601 PRESSER LIFTING LINK AFIyy Vvd 1
6 SD-0790433-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 XYy D=7.94 H=4.3 2
7 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT IFVI ¥ 1
8 S8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MEY 15/64-28 L=8 1
9 M8508-630-0AC  PRESSER LIFTER SOLENQID FFIFY LN 43 1

10 S8-7661540-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 TAIEY 1/4-40 L=15 4
il WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.bX13X%0.8 v % 6.5X13X0.8 i
12 B1513-210-D0C  MAGNET PIN ST T2 Al 1
13 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 - 3 ¥ % 5.6X12X0.8 2
14 B1515-210-D00 PIN Y 2
15 166-27507 SPRING VEN Z(EA ) A= 5-) 1
16 262-12308 SCREW AT BRI DAY 1
17 146-03005 PRESSER LIFTER SENSOR SLIT AHITY Ly F2Ih 1
18 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAeFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
19 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7Eb ¥4 2
20 SL-4031091-8C SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY ¥AR 2
21 146-03401 SENSOR FITTING PLATE TFITY BRI I4A 1
22 58-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 bS53y 3/16-28 1L=9.5 2
23 B1453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER TJURN FA-%IGF AN - 1
24 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER XY AVhY AYEF - 7y 1
25 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 gy 15/64-28 1
26 146-05653 THREAD CUTTER ARM ASM, 1h3Y9F 23 1
27 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT IFVY B 2
28 $§-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 B2413-373-N0O  CONNECTING METAL LM3) Vi 1
30 $D-0640451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=4.5 2" y3y* D=6,35 H=4.5 1
31 146-05802 CONNECTING PLATE B 1P YrY{aB 1
32 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW 4 vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
33 146-05703 CONNECTING PLATE A AMEIL YL RA 1
34 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
35 146-05554 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. FASIBAR £ 1
36 137-37804 DRIVING ARN BOSS ROLLER I2{}%Y 2 97 an 1
37 SP-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW &Ry 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 EIhrYh 11/64-40 1
39 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. pME r3 1

40 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE PIE (1)

41 B2406-373-040 MOVING KNIFE ASM, ISR E n

42 B2410-373-000  COUNTER ENIFE IF4AR (1

43 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 0.85 4 viy D=6 H=0.85 (1)

44 $5-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 L3Ry 1/8-44 L=3 (2)

45 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vA¥9%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

46 01 346-11156 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. FFI75 VN -73(BRIV) 1

47 137-66308 0IL TANK A FELT 3392387 ATIRY 1

48 01 145-17601 SOLENOID CUSHION YN Fy3ay 1

NOTE (3%3)

01....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800A ,

HE-1800C

—-12—

MB-1800A,MB-1800CH A &



7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
B - EBERBIGR

- 18 -



REE.NO _ NOTE PARNO._ .. _____ DESCRLPILON __________ Lyl ALS Ly
1 146-03500 DRIVING SHAFT VAP 1
2 146-04805 TOOTHED WHEEL ¥ Av(YA156) 1
3 55-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bPARY 1/4-40 L=5 4
4 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 9Ty RIAMN FI 2
5 B1220-771-000  THRUST WASHER A Y9 ¥ ZFANTIIY- A 4
6 146-03609 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,LEFT SIS HIT S 1
7 146-03708 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,RIGHT b9 IAAIY 1
8 S$B-1150002-00  BEARING N T 2
g $§-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAFY 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

10 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FI TN Iy 1
11 146-01%00 HOTOR COVER -3 - 1
12 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
13 M8904-630-00¢  SERVO COVER -5 g 1
14 S8-7110410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YALFRY 11/64-40 1= 4 2
15 M8903-630-000  SERVO MOTOR ASH. - 23 1
16 55-8150510-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 hAFIT 16/64-28 L=4.7 i
17 B3010-141-HO0  WASHER hamyh Fuay ¥ i i
18 $5-8660612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40C L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 MAT-8011GL00 CLAMP SCREW AR 95 TARY 1

20 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t73 1 % 4.5X8%0.5 1

21 146-06107 NEEDLE ROD A 1

22 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 nY TQXT #16 1

23 35-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 ALY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

24 146-0590] NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,UPPER NYF 9YTARN 1

25 146-06008 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,LOWER NE UIRARN 1

26 260-31906 NEEDLE BAR CLANP ME 93 ¥ 1

27 260-31807 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE LVY o 1

28 $8-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 t74y" 9/64-40 L=12 1

29 01 B1406-373-N0O  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK ME D &% 27/ v 1

30 01 B1406-373-N0A  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, & ME Y X% 25{M Iv(A) 1

31 01 B1406-373-NOB  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, B MIE D &% 271N TW(B) 1

32 146-06206 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE nYE hagh vy 1

33 55-9110453-TP  SCREW uyhy Xy 1

34 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

35 138-87005 THRUST WASHER VLIRS 2
36 146-06404 FULCRUM SHAFT MIE DAIN THYIFVT S i

37 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 146-06503 FULCRUM SHAFT BASE LS MVE VIR P e A S B

39 S5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 OYRITHE A 15/64-28 2

40 Wp-0621016-5D  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 ¥ 3 6.2X13X1 2

41 146-06305 CRANK ROD 7oy i

42 $8-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

43 SI-0801021-TF HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=16.2 & vy D=8 H=10.2 1

NOTE (#3)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

—14 -

RARER



8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS

R

- 15 —



REF. N0 _NOTE ___PARTNO. . ... _. DESCRIPTION __ _______] LR S SR Gy .
1 M8601-630-0A0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. MAIN¥A® 23 1
2 M8602-630-0A0-A PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PANEL¥n® ¥J3 1
3 400-11382 PWR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PWR¥A 3 1
4 M2003-630-000  PANEL FITTING PLATE ANV AEE 1
5 M3001-630-000 PANEL SEET A FAY-h 1
6 MB8540-590-0A0  FAN ASN, FAN 73 1
7 SM-1033501~-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 ¥73%¥" M3X0.5 L=35 4
8 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATaFY BAZ M3X0.5 L=8 3
9 R0O-0742401-00 RUBBER RING Ve 3

10 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fat I bAZ M4X0.7 L=6 8
11 58-9150910-SP SCREW IIh7E b 3
12 HX-0033900-0E  SPACER AN -4 4
13 146-02106 BOARD FITTING PLATE SV LE L] 1
14 HX-0009800-00  CORD BUSH a-pr 72 1
15 HX-0053500-00  SPACER A ~¥ 4
16 M8523-600-0A0  INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASHM. EEUVEVEYF AN CI NP A 1
17 ¥8502-63¢-0A0 TEMPERATURE SENSOR CORD ASM. P ] S 5 e Bl R 1
18 M8505-630-0A0 FEED HOME POSITION CORD ASM, A7V v va-p s 1
19 M8506-630-0A0  STARTING CORD ASM. ST A S 1
20 M8507-630-0A0  PRESSER SENSOR CORD ASM. Hrevia-b o3 1
21 M8504-630-0A0  TRANSMISSION POWER CORD ASM. FOF v y3-b I3 1
22 01 M8514-630-0A0 BR RELAY CORD BRF29512-}" 1
23 04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUUE -7k 100V3Y23 1
24 02 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vagy ¥4 ya-b 23 1
25 02 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3y7-Z1-b" 73 1
26 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUr TR i
27 01 M8521-630-0A0 BR RELAY CODE 2 ASM. BRF29 {3~} 273 i

NOTE (&E#)

01....FOR MB-18004,MB-1800C
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN

MB-1800A,ME-1800CH
HAR

03....FOR USE IN JAPAN,EXPORT 3-PHASE HZ &4 3tHH

04....FOR JE,EXPORT 1-PHASE

—16 —

JE, #5 A A




9. TABLE COMPONENTS

Bl L BEAR

-17 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ PART NO. _ _ _ ______ DESCRIPTION ________] LSS S S Qy_ |
1 146-07600 TABLE F-7 R 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T2y Y 1
3 111-57559 T-STAND ASHM. T¥Y7(23) §))
4 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YRV IYI B 3% (1
5 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT DI IHYI Y YA ) (1)
6 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT JFIEYI G IX (1)
7 - 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT ST G kR Y n
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 ¥¥a9 (1)
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 35 fad (1)

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 M A ey (4)
11 170-07402 NUT 449757} (2}
12 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 475 2 (4)
13 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NEP AR 12.5%21.5%3 (4)
14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP IvY7 YR FR-vYRY 43 (4)
15 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 b5 Uy ol (1)
16 111-58518 UPPER STAND PLATE IR TR AR (2)
17 SL-5082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT b IIRTTHIE A {12)
18 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Fatui(y (1
19 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 o)

20 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIR T (2)

71 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELE bR R (2)

22 D8115-555-B0G  PEDAL SHAFT ATRL Y Y (1)

23 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 T¥h (1)

24 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyhIFY B8 132 (2)
25 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Cap W VE 1LY o AN (2)
26 SL-0082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Eab M VETIVS V5 A (2)

27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L34 4 3 8.7XK18X1.6 (2)

28 SK-3483201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 TVESRY D=4.8 L=32 4

29 111-55108 DRAWER &2 1

30 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT L2y ¥Hr 2

31 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 /Ry D=3.1 L=16 [

32 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bR IAN YA - 1

33 01 MAO-720020A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. Lybed b vy 93 1
34 01 M8520-590-040  1-PEDAL ASM, I & o3 1
35 01 SK-3482001-SE  W00D SCREW D=4.8 L=20 hEPEY D=4.8 L=20 2
36 01 GPK-510010C0 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. FFIIVAT AR LA{YF 73 1
37 01 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR ARAYF 23 1
38 01 M9013-590-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASH, PRST avivr-7 453 1

NOTE (¥}

01..._0PTION PARTS

- 18 —

A7 yaviish

v



10. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

it an B4R

—-19 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE  _PARTNO.  _ _ ____ . DESCRIPTION _ _______._.J LS TS S Qy__
1 146-08655 ACCESSORIE PARTS BAG ASM, MB- 18007y Feyn” #4h3 1
2 ¥TQ-T00B1602 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-2 TQXT7#16-2 (1)
3 E1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD MF I - (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG Frald a0 (1
5 260-34702 WRENCH (11X14) Yaby £ (¥ 1) 14X11 (1)
5 BYTE3-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1 VI-F F Iv F (7.1%8.1) [$))
7 B$140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uHRE - AN (¥3-) (1)
8 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY uIhrE 9An (N
9 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b N -~ (F20) (1)

10 B2414-373-000 GAUGE b AR AFTIE S -V (1)
11 B3T103-080-000 CHATH Vil [¢3]
12 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sir o (2}
13 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4,1 1=20 INRYIFE 2 (2}
14 SM-6061202-TP SCREW 6 L=12 uyhy7HE Ak M6 L=12 (1)
15 5M-9055513-5F SCREW M6X55 oyhyE Ah M6 L=55 (3)
1% WP-0641600-8T WASHEW 6.4X1Z. 55176 %535 (%)
17 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6.1X18_5X2 ¥ F ¥ 6.1X18,5X2 (3
i8 WS-0610002-KR SPRING WASHER, M6 NF Y2 6.1X12.2X1.5 (3)
18 NM-6060002-SE NUT M6 Sy M6 232 (3)
20 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b 23T N (5)
1 SK-3482001-SE WOO SCREW D=4 .8 L=20 TRAETE D=4 .8 [=00 (%))
22 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TIEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
23 01 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 e -AAn - 1

24 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASH. ¥ Ay 5r3 i

25 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE Xy 54 1

75 729-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE INETE ¢ H

27 * 400-54729 ASSY SAFETY PLATE AFT AA -3 1

28 400-54730 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE AFT AN M aas 4 (1
25 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE Fue v -} (1)
30 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 IN IRV M4 L=6 (2)
31 WP-0430800-57 WASHER ¥4 ST TYEE MA ¥
32 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. AMFYIF(23) 1

33 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {bsF (1)
34 WS-0521010-KX SPRING WASHER 5.2%8_2X1 MEF 3 o5.2X8.2X1 (1)
35 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASEER NI H G O5.1X9.2X1.3 (0
35 WP-U5Z0656-SA WASHER ™5 . ZX9_.5X0.6 ¥ ¥ 3 5.2X5.5X0.6 1)
37 SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ardrk Bh M5%0.8 L=8 (1)
38 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 aryrk Ah M6 L=10 %))
39 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {be7E 9 (9x) {1)
40 229-30309 $POOL REST ROD, LOWER {M3FE (¥5) (1)
4T TE0-08300 THREAD STAND HULDER PLATE E{S T oL 4]
42 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A AMAFIRTUF (A) (1)
43 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFFE 9% 7 (1)
44 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {hAFE 951 3 A (1}
45 229-31000 SPGOL PIN {he¥rE (1)
45 PR ER LIRS SPOOL REST CUSHIOR ST G i TREY] (1)
47 229-31108 SPOOL RETAINER ARTETLY A {1
48 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 v b X 17X30X2.6 (2)
49 NM-6160511~SE NUT M16X1.5 oyihrsh M16X1.5 132 (3)
50 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASH, ABAFVIE 4 (3% vAPI L (1)
51 SH-4051405-3E SCREWHS T=14 Fa IRy NG =14 [€))
52 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyiriyh M5 (2)
53 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 g i o d S (n
54 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 1-%7 V-TAF2-7 1

55 CK-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE ¥-7 37 4 § 1

56 CETBOUT00Z-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {v74%-¥ay -} T

57 02 400-23920 FRAME_SUPPORT BAR_ASSY Th-A4F —bn =iy Y 1

58 WS- 1643202-KR SPRING WASHER A Y 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
5% WP-1702600-30 WASHER 17X30X2.6 Y7 A3 17X30X2.6 (2)
60 NM-6160013-SN NUT M16 uyhyreh M16 (2)
[131 AUU-27039 FRANE_SUPPORT_BAK TU-RIF —Fh = 93]
62 137-71704 RUBBER CAP [URAS S B LS (1)
63 02 131-60304 $ SHAPED HOOK Sir anrr 1

64 02  M38520-630-040 MB~ 18004 CONNECTOR MBIBODATIN Y2374 1

65 03  141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. ¥ AThyE a3 1

1 WE=UITOII6-STF WASHER 5.7X8X0 3 ¥ 7 F 3. 7X8X0.3 [@Y)
67 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oy b 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
63 $5-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
69 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR FAVIhYE Y (1)
70 14}-46807 INSTALLING BASE VYR INIIE4A (1)
71 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3. 7X8X0.3 E5FF F 3. 7X8X0 .3 43}

NOTE (#£32)

01....FOR EXPORT
02....FOR MB-1800A, MB-1800C
03..._FOR MB-1800,MB-1800B

- 920 —

ife it A
MB-1800A MB-1800CH
MB-1800,MB-18C0B



11. WIPER COMPONENTS (MB—1800A, MB—-1800B,MB-1800C OPTION)

7 A 73— (MB-1800A,MB~1800B,MB~1800C+ 73 3 )

-921 -



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. PESCRLPTLION _ _______. LN T S aty |
1 01 M8512-630-DA0 WIPER DIVICE yoN YHF 1
2 02 M8515-630-0AC  WIPER COMPL. LELE s a i) (1
3 M8517-630-0A0 WIPER SOLENQID ASM. LZE I 240 £ (1)
4 HAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET U2 & adh TN (1)
5 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER Vab Vol (1)
6 MAT-80113T00 SPRING IR} (n
7 MAT-80115700 WASHER T IVI ¥ AbIA - ¥ (1)
8 HW-5F18812-28  TWO-CORE CORD 7 A4¥a-b 0.18X19X2 (0.9)
9 NM-6043212-84  NUT M4X0.7 O¥hrFYh MAX0.7 292 (2)

10 RE-0901110-K0  SNAP RING 9 Lh &kAv 9 (1)
Il WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 E R (1)
12 MAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE EGR Ul AN VL {1
13 MAZ-08803000 INSTALLING BASE COVER 4R TS Ryh NIRRT S - (D)
14 HAZ-02506040 WIPER UNIT ASM. 7{p* - 229h (1)
15 MAZ-02506000 WIPER y{n" - (1)
i6 MAZ-02507000-4 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING 2RI {1
17 $S-5060310-5SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 MARY 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
18 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK TiR - Bys (1)
19 MAZ-(2505000 WIPER BASE AN - MR (1

20 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 a2y 11/64-40 (2)

71 SD-0460571-CP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 ¥ YEY D=4.6 H=5.7 $))

22 $D-0550211-8P  HINGE SCREW o viy D=5.5 H=2.1 (1)

23 $8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 L3%xy 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

24 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 MNEF b % 5.2X8.2X1 (1

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

76 DZ107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A U4N - VI T A (1

27 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef #hA7 2.5 (2)

28 SM-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FA" 23y M4X0.7 L=6 {4)

29 55-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TALFRY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 {3

30 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k39 I % 4.8%8.4X0.8 £4)

31 SS-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY 5/16-28 L=6 4}

32 M8516-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION LEVER COMPL. {RFIOTLA -T2 Y (n

33 M8518-630-040  THREAD TENSION SOLENOLD ASM. [V FarryL i Ah 73 (1)

34 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PAZY M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

35 M2011-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION LEVER ASM, {MFavILn -23 (0

36 NM-6040003-5C  NUT #4 ATt M4 2y

37 $§~7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRESEY 11/64-40 L=17 (2)

38 M2010-630-000  SOLENOID FITTING PLATE A PFanEIIV LN M4 (1)

39 ¥8519-630-0A0 RELAY CORD ASH. L MFIOEIF LI~ I3 (1

NOTE (i32)

01....0PTION PARTS,MB~1800B
02....FOR MB-1800A,MB-1800C

— 29 -

MB-1800B,#7 ¥aviR &
MB-18004A,MB-1800CH



12. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MB—-1800A)

& o E AR (MB-1800AH)

48

-9~



NOTE (##)

01....SPECIAL ORBER PARTS
{LARGE BUTTON)

— P24 —

FERIESCHB SR (KR % VD)

REF.N0 _NOTE ___PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION __ _______] LI S SR oty _
1 146-11552 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. YIIIVFIIT Y 1
2 01 146-11651 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. A4 AYITIIIVIFIIT 1
3 146-11404 LIFTING ROD IIIYIFLET S 792 (BR3Y) 0
4 B2549-372-ROG-A SCREW B AVEIELA - MARY (1)
5 SD-0500404-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 vEy (1)
6 $8-7091480-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 53T 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
7 MAZ-D88270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. FIYT AT IVVE(IR) (1)
8 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING MY T BN IN X ()
9 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK AT Wi Ty (2)

10 NS-6080210-8P NUT 1/8-44 uhryh 1/8-44 (2)
11 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER IFVT T T AT (N
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyRrFyh 9/64-40 (1)
13 B2548-372-R00-A OPEN LEVER INITIETELN - (10
14 $8-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 o2hrE Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
15 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v H* % 5X10.5X1 (2)
16 SD-0550303-SP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry (1)
17 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER 3y IRITY MR A (1}
18 $8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TRy 15/64-28 1.=9 £2)
19 HAZ-08821000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE INIVHF VIR A (1)

20 MAZ-088220B0-A BUTTN CLAMP (LEFT) B AvIRITY (& )= (1)

21 01 MHAZ-088220BA-A BIG BUTTION PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) T E AYITIRIFY (kA 122 (1)

22 01 MAZ-088220AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. A 4E AvIryvITy(ea 123 (1)

23 ¥AZ-088220A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. ARy (ea U3 n

24 182-16457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. TYESE AYINITIVA ¥y39r: (1)

25 MAZ-(08822000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) B AYINETY (s 9) (1)

26 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YT AN F B AN € Y (23
27 01 MAZ-0882200A-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) & 4 ByanyeIiTy(ea ) (B
28 S8-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IAEIEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
29 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FAVITIIE M (kR D) (D
30 01 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) AR e M VE S Ay S TEE MDY (1
31 ¥AZ-G88230B0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. FAvIRITY (3% 1% (n

32 MAZ-088230A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. FavyvITy (3% )o% (1)

33 01 MAZ-088230AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. LA VEUVAEY S TEE M VA (1)

34 182-16655 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. FYEIE AVITITYIY Yauss ()

35 01 MAZ-08823004-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) 24 AYagyNITY (%) (1)
36 HAZ-(8823000-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) FANETY(EY ) (N
37 B2558-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATIKG PIN INEITI LAV F AV Y (2)
38 $S-7090520-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThEIEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 {(2)

39 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT FAYIVIfE AR () {1

40 B2553-372-000  NUT AV ANV TV MR B (1)

4] GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET S SR (1)

42 $8-9091010-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 ayBrE b 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

43 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIITY bIRE Y (2)

44 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 vi¥ D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

45 MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT AN AN Ty (1

45 01 D2529-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON FITIIIALA(Z 18 2Y) )

47 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Ay OINITY A (1)

48 B3130-373-N00  FINGER GUARD S LA N 1



13. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800 (1)

MB-18007 & F A > &R (1)

(3)14618052

(1)Z035

(4)7039

(2)14617955

- 95~



REF. O _NOIE __ _PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTILON _________| koA A L. Qry |
1 B2440-373-0A0 WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS 3% I 4220954 TRIFAVE 43 1
2 B2440-373-000 FEED PLATE VRN NOEE A (n
3 B2441-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE 3% 3- e (2 1) (n
4 B2442-372-0A0 WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE} ASH. Wk ¥ F2- 43 (1
5 B2442-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, MIDDLE % 2- i (F2-) (1)
5 BEZ448-372-000 SFRING {MFIN; (2}
7 55-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 uskrd Ah 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1}
8 $5-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 oyhrk b 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
9 B4416-373-0A0 KOVING ENIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING PoRZ EN IR S (1)

10 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N ORNE - (1)
11 HO317-T62-T00 GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING IRE TYHT TN (1}
12 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v3% 2 7.5X19X1.5 (2)
13 B4420-373-000 CUSHION Vi WAV EY] (n
14 146-17955 SNAP CLAMP COMPL, A3 7 IEIATIRIVIFEIT Y 1

15 B2561-372-000 BUTTGN CLAMP SPRING ¥Ry mRITY AR (1
16 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER AES T AN ST (D
17 146-02502 LIFTING ROD INIIVFEETY 797 (n
18 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 ¥ Y3y D=5.5 H=1.8 (D
19 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFEUNT - PRI A (0
20 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER JYITY LA - (n
Z1 §8-G621413-3P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 TIH7E M 4/16-32 L=13.5 (Z)
22 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 e34 A 3 5X10.5X1 (2}
23 $D-0550301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 & yRY D=5.5 H=3 (1
24 B2547-372-000 JAW LEVER HOLDER FAY NIy MraR A (1)
25 B2555-372-B00 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER, 3P R RISy ey (D
75 B2557-372-B00 CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT AT K RNy i (1)
27 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN ¥RITY I Y (2)
28 B2552-372-B00 CLAMP JARW LEVER, RIGHT I3y XA YAV Ty (1)
29 B2553-372-000 NUT ARy X AMNTY MY B (1
30 B2529-373-306-A  FEED PLATE HEDIUM SIZE BUTTON 397 IYRIAFIIALR (L
K31 S8-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-%§ L=9 IWET3y 15/64-28 L=9 (0
32 $5-7150840-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAYTRY 15/64-28 L=9 (1
33 3D-0640381-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 1= 3.9 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=3.8 (2)
34 146-18052 METAL BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FuE RYIVYIIYRFIYI Y 1

35 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3¥ A 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
36 §5-7150940-5P SCREW 15/64-78 L=9 TAEFXY 15/64-28 L= (0
37 $5-7150840-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TALT2Y 15/64-28 L=9 (n
38 $$-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ayhrds Ah 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
39 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PA3¥" 3/16-28 L=7 (1
40 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD ¥ AVERT bS% - (n
41 B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK Ay EFRan (0
42 $5-7110540-SP SCRE® 11/64-40 L=5 TRLFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
43 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER A -REAY AT - §))
44 58-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFRY 11/64-40 L=T (n
45 B2406-372-000 SHANE BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -RE RV FEr (1)
15 55-7110570-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IWETFy 11/64-40 L=4.8 {1
47 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N -LE RVHIT MFVY Y n
48 B2542-372-00C BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ITIVGFPIIIL A {n
49 B2401-372-00B SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET IS bl VEUSAEFS IS L2 {1
50 C5-072081A-5P THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 #=8§ ZFAMGY D=7 .24 W=8 73 (1)
51 5S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 VA%7" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1}
52 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT P V7 s A TS A S (1)
53 146-02502 LIFTING ROB IRIGFUETY Tod (13
54 §5-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v539 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
55 B2422-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD XV Ava- 993 TR N (1
56 BZ4Z1-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER UF 4v3- JNITY (1)
57 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E73y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (D
58 B2423-373-000 METAL BUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLAT ¥vk Ay 3- 2/HTIALA (D
59 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IEFR AV3- AAFIYRLaR 1 (1)
50 $5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhrd &b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2
61 WE-(501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 €5¥F I # BKI0.5X1 63
62 MAZ-038010A0 REINFORCING-STAY BUTTON ATCHMT 5% Avay IAFTYAR 3 t

63 MAT-60905ZC0-A  HOLDER {B) FH7% Ay 45 - B n
64 $5-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 £33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
65 MAT-60903Z00-A  GUIDE (B) FAFE By IR -7V B (1}
66 MAT-60902Z00 GUIDE (A) Z009 FA5% &Y #AA TVH A (13
67 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t73y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (4)
68 MAZ-00906000 PRESSER SPRING FH7E Ay A4In 3 (1
69 MAT-60904200-A HOLDER (A) FI5E Ay FA - A (0
70 HAZ-03901000 FEED PLATE FA5E 4van L/ (1)

- 26 —



14 ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (2)

MB-18007 & wF A MR (2)

{5)14617757

e ——————

(6)14617856

————————

- 97 —



REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. . DESCRIPTLION ________ .. LI A A U Qty_ _
1 146-17757 BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. INFE AYAYYLIYIFIIT 0 1
2 $8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 LIEY 11/64-40 L=11 (N
3 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IIIVIFEETH Ty (1
4 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW JIIV-F EXTHTIS L bARY (n
5 B2542-372-L0A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YYIVOFIIIIE (L) (1)
6 58-7110730-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 wALSEY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
7 B2401-372-L0A-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L PIZTIMI L AL (1)
8 88-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 pyhrE Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5XI1 v3¥ B 3 5X10.5X1 (2)

10 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE A - AVARL WFYY 2L (D
11 $2404-372-L00 SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT ¥ AAFL My L (1)
12 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L Pt -RE AvanzFAMIvY L (2)
13 S8-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 A5y 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)
14 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER nt-RE Ay AFIE - L (N
15 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW A-RE AV A¥rE - LORARY (1)
16 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLANP L N -NE AVHEIL §))
17 B2433-372-100 SET SCREW FAVASL vIET T L OMARY (1)

18 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER A -NE AV YRITY L (N

14 B2408-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD AR Ay INITY /A R L (N

20 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FAVEeL e3FT Y L N

21 B2411-372-L00  BUTTON CLANP STUD AR vSEFR - L m

22 $8-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bAZY 3/16-28 L=7 (N

23 B2409-373-LAG  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. L RITFL YA 4 L 23 (D

24 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW FITFT ¥RLR L pAFY n

25 B2409-373-L0¢  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) FIFFL FRLAR 4 TI%F 4va- (1)

26 B2410-372-L0A WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) AL Y342 L (33-) (1

27 B2410-372-L0B  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) FIAPE Y542 L (F2-) (N

28 B2410-372-L0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) RITFE 242 L (X 1) (1)

29 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L Hr7HiarFartys 9L 1

30 B2435-372-1L00-A NUT L FFLTINarFadtyFy L 2

31 146-17856 SIANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. N - RVATYNIYOFIIT Y i

32 55-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bAZY" 3/16-28 L=7 (D

33 B2433-372-1.00  SET SCREW B AVAE v9%2 v L pARY (N

34 B2411-372-L06G  BUTTON CLAMP STUD F AR bk - L (D

35 $S-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IILIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)

35 B2405-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER P-RE AV A - L (D

37 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW A RE Ay A3TE - LAY (1)

38 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) -k AVAYT B (1)

39 $S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAFEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

40 $8-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v337" 11/64-40 L1l (D

41 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IIIVVFLETH 77 (1

42 B2542-372-L0A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YIIVIFLIPSA A (L) (n

43 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW IYIY-F LXTETYI LAY (n

44 B2401-372-L0A~-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L PIIFIMIYIA AL (n

45 $8-9621413-8P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 o¥hrE Ah 3/15-32 L=13.5 (2)

46 We-05D1016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X] t5¥ 7 % 5X10.5K1 ()

47 B2402-372-100  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE n - AVERT MFVY 4 L (1)

48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT RVt BFvat i L (D

49 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L P W VEU Sy A VY a8 (2)

50 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N -VEAY ¥NIFY C (1)

51 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -LERY IRITY AN R B (D

52 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FAVART v5%1 7 L {1)

53 B2409-373-BA0  FEED PLATE ASH. M-NE AYRSEYIYEAR 4 3 (1)

54 B2409-373-LO0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE {L) RIAFT YR4RA A IIEE Ava- (D)

55 B2410-372-B00  BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE 6MM N ARy RERT Y242 B (D

56 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW RIAFT JR{A L MARY (1)

57 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L FHI7VarFadeyy oL 1

58 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L AFT7Y¥alFariy iyl 2

-8



15. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (3}

MB-18007 & wF A MR (3)

(8)7Z099

e s B
4000000000 31
LS Tt

(10)z048

(7)Yzo4

{SMALL BUTTON}

D2529-372-B00-A {MIDDLE BUTTON)
D2529-372-C0C-A {LARGE BUTTON)

B2529-372-000

-
~

_ .
o
‘\ ¥

~
Y
< e
FEED PLAVE

—

(9)14618151

-0 -



REF.NO _NOIE ___PARTNO. _ _ ____ | pDESCRIPTION . _.___. LI TR S Qty .
1 MAZ-041010A0 WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS 395 ¥ AVTRIFAV 1
2 ¥AZ-04101000 ADJUSTING BASE FA-v04 4 (1)
3 MAZ-04102000 GUIDE BAR IETVH K (1)
4 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 ¥ viy D=6.35 H=3 (1)
5 ¥AZ-04103000 GUIDE BAR ( SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) AVENN FYFLE D (D
6 SS-5080710-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.5 F53%y 1/8-44 L=6.5 (1)
7 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EF%LAT - MARY A (1)
8 146-18151 LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT COMPL. FN MIHT R FAVREIT D 1
g MAT-64401ZA0 CLAMP ASM. FOR LABEL S i W Vil £ ()

10 MAZ-04404000-A FEED PLATE S 49r3g AJFIIIRAA (1)
11 MAT-61401Z00 CLAMP FOR LABEL FATAIE ISYT (1)
12 MAT-61402Z00 SPRING PSVT N X (1)
13 $8-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 YRRy 3/32-56 L=2.8 {2)
14 MAT-61403Z00 STOPPER AhIn - (1)
15 58-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAL5RY” 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
16 SSS7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 wheF3Y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
17 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER INIVIFR DI IR A (0
18 $85-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 mohoE A 3/16-32 L=13.5  {2)
19 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IRIVOFLETI T9) (n
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 ¥5% b % 5X10.5X1 (2)
21 MAZ-04601040 FEED PLATE ASH, ENITIR(IT) 1

22 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IREFFT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
23 MAZ- 04601000 PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE FSE VL EE (1
24 MAT-61603Z00 CLOTH PLATE 3% ¥ AvRS 444 (n
25 HAT-61602Z00 PLATE 3% kA {4 {1)
76 141-34050 BUTTON ATTCHMENT ASM. FVRE AVTAFAVMR 1

27 141-34159 BUTTON ATTCEMENT IVER BT Ry FAVH (1)
28 $5-9080813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyRsE b 9/64-40 L=8 (n
29 MAT-03509000 SPRING b AT R )
30 141-34100 ADJUSTING BASE FEIN A4 (1)
31 B2446-372-000  GUIDE PIN Y- T AN UV N
32 $8-3090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 A3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
33 141-34308 THREAD GUIDE BAR A AIFMN ARTVFE DA (1
34 $5-6120620-TP  SCREW ¥y &y (1)
35 141-34209 NEEDLE HOLDER BASE nYGEET 4 (1)
36 B2446-372-000  GUIDE PIN XI- TIAN Y (1)
37 MAT-61104Z00 SCREW AY¥I- IEbAT - PR VRS (B
38 WZ-0620550-KP  WASHER FH5h 3 3 6.2X12.5%0.5  (9)
39 293-44702 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 7099 MI7IHLEYA{ T2 2099 (n

30



16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (4)

MB-18007 #wF A MR (4)

(11)14617558

(13)14617658

L

REF.XO NOTE _ PARTNO. _ __ _ _DESCRIPTION N S A . S | > A

1 146-17559 LARGE BUTTON CLAMP COMPL, LT W EVAEL S p ] i
2 D2529-373-CO0-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON FIRRTIRLR(H 4F Hy) 1
3 D2555-372-CAD WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH, (LEFT &L AR Ay IRITY X0 23 {1
4 $5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 /Iy 9/64-40 1L=3.5 {1
5 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN bt RTINS i {1}
[ DZ555- 372-C00 WORK CLZNP FOOUT ASK, (LEFT) T AE 5 3- I977 (Ex JJ N
7 1D2556-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFY AR R F AN L ey (n
8 D2557-372-CAD BUTTON CLANP LEVER JAW, RIGHT & AF AVIRITY I 93 (n
9 $5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 A7y 9/64-40 L=3.5 m
10 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLANP LOCATING PIN IETY AN 4 ey (F)
11 TES5T-3TZ-CUT FOTTON ROLDING SPRING , RIGHT LK £ VIERF A EY SR EE ] 1)
12 D2558-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDIKG SPRING, RIGHT ot P VA eI {n

13 D2529-373-B00-A FEED PLATE ,SMALLBUTTON ZAAILILH(Faid" 37} 1

14 1456-17658 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. N -BET RYITINIIIFAIT D 1
15 WP-0501016-5D . WASHER 5X10,5X1 E7y 4 3 5X10.5K1 (2)
6 WP-O501016-50 WESHER GXI0.SXT 7 & ¥ GLI0.5KI (#3)]
17 B2542-372-00C BUTTOK CLAMP HOLDER FIEPOFLIIEE 4 (1)
18 §5-7150940-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 ATy 15/64-28 =9 n
19 55-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=T A3y 3/16-28 L=T (1)
20 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLANP STUD At bk - {1)
3| BT TTE-U00 FUTTON CLANP BLOCK 3 EAIN [§D]
22 $8-7110540-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TRy 11/64-40 1= 5 {1
23 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLANP LEVER ho-EE Ay FeIE - {1}
24 $8-7110710-5p SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 (n
25 B2406-372-000 SHANK. BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N =M Ay AR {1)
Z5 SS-TTI05T0-57 SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.8 T¥EZE 11764-40 L=4 .8 {1
27 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLANP LEVER HOLDING SHA A -RE AVRIL MY 2 (1)
28 §5-9621413-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ordrE A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
29 B2401-372-008 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACEET N vaANIIFINIR 4 (E)
30 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=T,24 W=3 AFARYY D=7 .24 W=8 73 [§9]
31 SS-BIT0AT0-TP SUREW TI/64-40 L= 3.5 /6440 L=35 1)
32 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT FAYE WP NS (1)
33 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IISIIFCRTY To) n
34 85-6111146-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L7y 11/64-40 L=11 {1
35 B2408-372-000 SHANK. BUTTON GUARD N - AY ¥RETIMR AL [9))]
15 ARV LURE R SCREN 15764-28 L=9 TREZFT 15764- 20 L=4 190
a7 B2419-372-800 SHANK RUTTON ADAPTER (B) A-BE A YUITY R (1)
it} 58-6110480-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 73 11/64-40 1=4.3 (1)
39 B2410-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP WORK SUPPORT PLAT n - RE By ZIEEL I{4 (n
40 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE T 3v3- RIANIYE{AR 4 (1)
3T SS-UTZOYT0-TP SCREW37T6-T8 =9 BYIFE AT 37 16-28 1=9 [¢3]
42 B2419-372-A00 SHANE BUTTON ADAPTER (A} A -RET Ay ¥IITY A [¢)]

—31—



17.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZENEY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
noct interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

KEEFQ, BURev . No  EISB (LAY,
FROEREFBVEENGAL, HBRINLAETY, TRATEIT,
29341807

No.1288-[07]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBENFE/D:0bsoleted partsflBSaA/E:ErratumiE

( [Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. B
* Mo. | B |No. & # *« [No. | B INo, &

D 06 2 42 C¥-3002001-01 A 07 2 42 |CHM-3013000-01

D 06 2 43:CM-3002001-A1

D 06 2 44  CM-3002000-B1

D | 086 20 27 B3115-372-0A0 A 07 243 271400-54729

N J

—-32 ~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i ™ NO i H NO B NO s H KO

BP-6000000-00 3 43 B2419-372-A00 31 42 B4420-373-000 26 13 HAZ-00906000 26 68

B1126-111-000 8 8 B2419-372-B00 3 37 B8103-980-000 20 11 MAZ-0(2504000 22 18

B1211-980-000 14 4 B2419-372-C00 28 50 B8108-555-0A0 18 14 MAZ-02505000 22 19

B1220-771-000 14 5 B2419-372-L00C 28 18 B9140-372-000 20 T MAZ-025060A0 22 14

B1228-372-000 6 i B2421-372-000 26 56 BY143-372-000 20 6 MAZ-02506000 22 15

B1232-372-000 6 34 B2422-372-000 26 55 MAZ-02507000-A 22 16

B1234-372-A00 6 5 B2423-373-000 26 58 CM-2001000-01 2 47 MAZ-039010A0 26 62

B1235-373-000 6 3 B2426-372-L00-A 28 12 CH-3001000-01 2 40 MAZ-03801000 26 70

B1236-373-000 6 2 B2426-372-L00-A 28 49 CM-3002000-01 2 45 MAZ-041010A0 30 1

B1239-372-000 6 26 B2429-372-L00 28 15 CH-3013000-01 2 42 HAZ-04101000 30 2

BR1241-373-0B0 12 3% B2429-372-L00 28 37 CK-5002000-01 2 46 MAZ-04102000 30 3

B1241-373-000 12 40 B2431-372-L00 28 4 CH-6001001-01 20 55 ¥AZ-(4103600 30 5

B1406-373-NOA 14 30 B2431-372-100 28 43 CH-6001002-01 20 56 MAZ-04404000-A 30 10

B1406-373-N0B 14 31 B2433-372-L00 28 17 CS-0T72081A-5P 26 50 MAZ-046030A0 30 2

B1406-373-N00 14 29 | B2433-372-L00 28 33 | CS-07208!1A-SP 31 30 | MAZ-04601000 30 23

B1421-372-000 20 3 B2434-372-100 28 24 C3S-0790721-TH 6 27 MAZ-08801000 22 4

B1432-761-000 12 24 B2434-372-100 28 56 C3-1001011-SH 6 17 MAZ-08802000 22 12

B1453-761-000 12 23 B2435-372-L00-A 28 30 CS-12D01010-SH 2 63 MAZ-08803000 22 13

B1513-210-D00 12 12 B2435-372-L00-A 28 58 HAZ-08821000 24 19

BI515-210-DO0 12 14 B2440-373-0A0 26 1 D2107-555-800 22 26 MAZ-088220AA-A 24 22

RIG16-210-000 8 3 B2440-373-000 26 2 D2F18-555-B00-A 22 5 MAZ-088220A0-A 24 23

B1903-552-000 10 5 B2441-372-000 26 3 12529-373-B00-A 10 28 MAZ-088220BA-A 24 21

B1905-541-A00 10 7 B2442-3T72-0A0 26 4 D2529-373-B00-A 31 13 MAZ-088220B0-A 24 20

B1905-541-B00 10 8 B2442-372-000 26 5 D2529-373-C00-A 24 46 MAZ-08822004-A 24 27

B1905-541-C00 10 g B2446-372-000 30 31 D2529-373-C00-A 31 2 ¥AZ-08822000-A 24 25

B1905-541-D00 10 10 B2446-372-000 30 36 D2555-372-CA0 31 3 MAZ-088230AA-A 24 33

B2016-372-000 8§ 14 B2448-372-000 26 6 D2555-372-Co0 31 6 MAZ-088230A0-A 24 32

B2016-372-000 8 23 B2470-3732-000 26 59 D2556-372-C0O0 31 T MAZ-088230BA-A 24 30

B2019-372-000 8 15 B2470-373-000 31 40 D2867-372-CAD 31 8 MAZ-088230B0-A 24 31

B2019-372-000 8 24 B2529-373-B0O0~A 26 30 D2557-372-C00 31 11 MAZ-0882300A-4 24 35

B2021-372-000 8 27 B2529-373-000 10 256 D2558-372-C00 31 12 MAZ-08823000-A 24 36

B2401-372-L0A-A 28 7 B2541-372-000 4 2 D8113-555-B00 18 21 MAZ-08827040 24 7

B2401-372-L0A-A 28 44 B2542-372-1.0A 28 5 D8115-555-B00 18 22 ¥AZ-08828000 24 29

B2401-372-00B 26 49 B2542-372-L0DA 28 42 D8204-555-D00 18 32 MAZ-08829000 24 39

B2401-372-00B 31 29 B2542-372-00A 26 16 D8232-555-BQ0 2 11 MAZ-16522000 24 45

B2402-372-L00 28 10 B2542-372-00A K{L . D931T-762-T00 26 11 HTQ-700B1600 14 22

B2402-372-L00 28 47 B2542-372-00C 26 48 MTQ-700B1602 20 2

B2402-372-000 26 47 B2642-372-00C 31 17 GBR-01601000-A 24 11 M2003-630-000 15 4

B2402-372-000 32 B2544-372-1L00-A 28 29 GBR-01602000 24 4] M2010-630-000 22 38

B2404-372-L00 28 11 B2544-372-L00-A 28 57 GBR-01606000 24 8 H2011-630-CA0 22 35

B2404-372-1.00 28 48 B2547-372-000 24 17 GBR-01607000 24 9 M3001-630-000 16 5

B2404-372-000 26 52 B2547-372-000 26 24 GPE-510010C0 18 36 M3502-630-0A0 16 17

B2404-372-000 31 32 B2548-372-R00-A 24 13 GPE-570010B0 18 37 ¥8504-630-0A0 i6 21

B24(5-372-L00 28 14 B2548-372-000 26 20 M8505-630-0A0 16 18

B2405-372-L00 28 36 B2549-280-000 10 6 HD-0005730-0A 2 75 ¥8506-630-0A0 16 19

B2405-372-000 26 43 B2549-372-R0O0-A 24 4 HD-0005700-0A 0 17 M8507-630-040 16 20

B2405-372-000 3r 23 B2549-372-000 2 37 HB-0005700-00 12 19 ¥8508-630-CA0 12 9

B2406-372-B00 28 38 B2549-372-000 26 19 HW-5F18512-28 22 8 M8509-630-0B0 8 34

B2406-372-L0O0-A 28 16 B2549-372-000 30 T HX-0006500-0B 2 44 438512-630-0A0 22 1

B2406-372-000 26 45 B2552-372-B00 26 28 HX-0009800-00 16 14 M8514-630-04A0 16 22

B2406-372-000 31 25 B2563-372-000 24 40 HX-0015000-0F 2 81 M8515-630-0A0 22 2

B2406-373-0A0 12 41 B2553-372-000 26 29 HX-0023700-0A 2 T4 M8516-630-0A0 22 32

B2408-372-BO0 28 351 B2555-372-B00 26 25 HX-0029200-0A 2 82 M8517-630-0A0 22 3

B2408-372-L00 28 19 B2557-372-B00 26 26 HX-0033900-0F 16 12 M8518-630-0A0 22 33

B2408-372-000 31 35 B2559-372-000 24 26 HX-0053500-00 16 15 ¥8519-630-0A0 22 38

B2409-373-BA0 28 53 B2559-372-000 24 37 M8520-590-0A0 18 34

B24039-373-1L.A0 28 23 B2559-372-000 31 5 J1066-000-00D 20 8 M8520-630-0A0 20 64

B2409-373-L00 28 25 B2559-372-000 31 10 M8521-630-0A0 16 27

B2408-373-L00 28 54 B2560-372-000 24 43 MAQ-11532000 20 20 M8523-600-040 16 16

B2410-280-000 2 64 B2560-372-000 26 27 MAO-25026000 2 70 ¥8540-590-0A0 16 6

B2410-372-B00 28 55 B2561-372-000 24 a7 MAQ-T20020A0 18 33 M8601-630-04A0 16 1

B2410-372-L0A 28 26 B2561-372-000 26 15 MAT-03509400 30 29 MB602-830-0A0-4 16 2

B2410-372-L0OB 28 27 B3010-141-H0O 14 17 MAT-60902Z00 26 66 M8901-630-000 10 13

82410-372-L0OC 28 28 B3116-125-000 8 19 MAT-60903Z200-A 26 65 M8903-630-000 14 15

B2410-372-000 31 39 B3116-125-000 8 29 MAT-609047Z00-4 26 69 M8904-630-000 14 13

B2410-373-000 12 42 B3120-125-000 8 20 MAT-60905Z00-A 26 63 ¥9013-590-0A0 18 38

B2411-372-L00 28 21 B3120-125-000 8 28 MAT-61104Z00 e 37 M9017-580-0A0 16 26

B2411-372-L00 28 34 B3129-012-A00 § 18 MAT-614017Z00 KIS | M9024-580-0A0 15 23

B2411-372-000 26 40 B3130-373-N00 24 48 MAT-61402Z00 0 12 M9034-580-040 16 25

B2411-372-000 31 20 B3132-012-000 8 17 MAT-61403Z060 0 14 M9035-580-0A0 16 24

B2412-372-L00 28 20 B3132-012-000 & 26 MAT-61602Z00 30 25

B2412-372-L00 28 52 B3406-581-000 2 &5 MAT-61803Z00 30 24 NM-6040003-5C 22 36

B2412-372-000 26 41 B4004-210-D00 2 59 HAT-64401ZA0 30 9 NM-6043212-SA 22 9

B2412-372-000 31 21 B4416-373-0A0 26 9 MAT-80110L00 14 19 NM-6050001-SE 20 52

B2413-373-N0OO 12 29 B4416-373-000 26 10 MAT-80113T00 22 6 NM-6050001-SE 20 53

B2414~-373-000 20 10 B4417-372-000 12 2 MAT-80115TQ0 22 7 KM-6060002-SE 20 19

—-33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ool
PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% N X "N s a__NO X H N

NM-6080001-SE 18 24 | SM-6083042-CH 2 50 | SS-7110840-SP 2 4 | WP-0480856-SP 22 30

NM-6120001-SE 18 15 | SM-6088502-TP 2 88 | S5-7110840-SP 2 10 | WP-0501016-SD 2 9

NM-6160013-SN . 20 60 | SM-8050602-TP 10 12 | SS-7110840-SP 2 15 | WP-0501016-SD 2 16

NM-6160511-SE 20 49 | SM-8050602-TP 22 34 | SS-7110840-SP 6 12 | WP-0501016-SD 2 22

NS-6080210-SP 24 10 | SM-9050813-SE 20 37 | SS-7110840-SP 10 20 | WP-0501016-SD 4 24

NS-6090310-SP 2 66 | SM-9061080-SE 20 38 | $$-7110840-SP 14 12 | WP-0501016-SD 24 15

NS-6090310-SP 24 12 | SM-9062003-SC 2 91 | SS-7110840-SP 20 22 | WP-0501016-SD 26 22

NS-6110310-SP 22 20 | SM-9065513-SF 20 15 | SS-7111110-TP 14 42 | WP-0501016-SD 26 35

NS-6110420-SP 12 38 | 8§$-1110710-SP 6 4 | S5-7150740-SP 2 29 | WP-0501016-SD 26 61

NS-6150310-SP 2 84 | 8$-2110920-TP 12 45 | §8-7150740-SP 2 85 | WP-0501016-SD 28 9

NS-6150430-SP 2 68 5$3-3090530-Sp 30 32 5§-7150940-5p 4 21 WP-0501016-Sp 28 46

NS-6150430-SP 12 25 | $$-4110515-SP 2 33 | $$-7150940-SP 4 22 | WP-0501016-SD 30 20

NS-6160520-SP 8 16 | SS-4120615-SP 22 31 | SS-7150940-SP 24 18 | WP-0501016-SD 31 15

NS-6160520-SP 8 25 | $S-4120915-SP 2 18 | SS-7150940-SP 26 31 | WP-0501016-SD 31 16

NS-6660511-SP 4 5 | $5-4120915-SP 2 52 | SS-7150940-SP 26 32 | WP-0520656-SA 20 36

SS-4150715-SP 2 26 | SS-7150940-SP 26 36 | WP-0531000-SD 2 36

PS-0300062-KH 8 9 | $$-4150715-SP 8 31 | S$-7150940-SP 26 37 | WP-0560860-SE 12 13

PS-0300201-KP 8 7 | $S-4150915-SP 2 24 | SS-T150940-SP 30 15 | WP-0612056-SE 20 17

SS-5060310-SP 22 17 | SS-7150940-SP 30 16 | WP-0621016-SD 2 90

RE-0250000-KO 22 27 | $$-5060310-SP 30 13 | $S-7150940-SP 31 18 | WP-0621016-SD 14 40

RE-0901110-K0 22 10 | SS-5080710-SP 30 6 | S§-7150040-SP 31 36 | WP-0641600-SC 20 16

RO-0742401-00 16 9 | $$-6060440-TP 2 71 | $S-7151210-SP 2 31 | WP-0650876-SD 12 11

SS-6080340-SP 20 68 | S5-7661540-SP 12 10 | WP-0651056-SD 2 92

SB-1080005-00 14 10 | SS-6080340-SP 26 64 | SS-8110310-SP 6 8 | WP-0704016-SP 2 77

$B-1150002-00 14 8§ | $$-6080340-SP 26 67 | $S-8110410-TP 6 6 | WP-0751576-SD 26 12

SB-3100008-0A 6 21 | SS-6091210-TP 14 28 | SS-8110410-TP 26 51 | WP-0753016-SZ 8 44

SB-3100008-0B 6 22 | $S-6110420-TP 2 89 | SS-8110410-TP 31 31 | WP-0871602-SE 18 27

SB-3100008-0C 6 23 | $S-6110480-SP 26 57 | $S-8120740-SP 26 39 | WP-1302501-SE 18 12

SB-3100008-0D 6 24 | SS-6110480-SP 31 38 | $S-8120740-SP 28 22 | WP-1702600-S0 20 48

SD-0460571-CP 22 21 | $§-6111052-TP 2 80 | $S-8120740-SP 28 32 | WP-1702600-S0 20 59

SD-0500251-SP 2 35 | $§-6111052-TP 10 14 | $S-8120740-SP 31 19 | WS-0410002-KS 22 11

SD-0500404-SP 24 5 | SS-6111140-SP 26 54 | SS-8150410-TP 6 30 | WS-0510002-KN 20 35

$D-0500722-TP 12 37 | SS5-6111140-SP 28 2 | SS-8150510-TP 14 & | WS-0521010-KN 20 34

SD-0550181-SP 4 19 | SS-6111140-SP 28 40 | SS-8i50510-TP 14 16 | WS-0521010-KN 22 24

SD-0550181-SP 26 18 | SS-6111140-SP 31 34 | SS-8150822-TP 12 8 | WS-0610002-KR 20 18

S§D-0550211-SP 22 22 | $S-6120620-TP 30 34 | S5-8150822-TP 12 28 | WS-0650389-KP 2 6

SD-0550301-SP 4 18 | $S-6121050-SP 8 39 | SS-8151150-TP 6 16 | WS-0820002-KP 2 87

SD-0550301-SP 26 23 | $S-6121050-SP 12 22 | $S-8153010-SR 2 83 | WS-1253010-KN 18 13

SD-0550303-SP 24 16 | SS-6121220-TP 22 23 | SS-8660512-TP 6 18 | WS-1643202-KR 20 58

SD-0600095-TH 12 43 | SS-6151040-SP 2 28 | SS-8660512-TP 14 3 | WZ-0620550-KP 30 38

SD-0600271-SP 2 7 | $S-6151812-TP 2 67 | $S-8660612-TP 14 18

SD-0600322-SD 8 4 | $S-6151812-TP 14 39 | $S-8660612-TP 14 37 | 100-04109 2 41

SD-0630272-SP 12 32 | SS-6660710-TP 2 2 | $S-9090813-TP 20 67 | 101-08009 6 25

SD-0630301-SP 30 4 | SS-7080310-SP 12 44 | SS-9090813-TP 30 28 | 111-55108 18 29

SD-0640241-SP 6 10 | SS-7080510-TP 14 23 | S5-9091010-SP 24 42 | 111-55207 18 30

SD-0640391-TP 4 20 | SS-7090410-SP 4 27 | S$$-9110453-TP 14 33 | 111-57559 18 3

SD-0640391-TP 24 44 | SS-7090410-SP 31 4 | $5-9110513-TP 26 7 | 111-57567 18 2

SD-0640391-TP 26 33 | $S-7090410-SP 31 9 | $5-9110513-TP 26 8 | 111-57666 18 4

SD-0640451-TP 12 30 | SS-7090520-TP 24 28 | SS-9110620-TP & 33 | 111-57765 18 5

SD-0640641-SP 10 23 | $$-7090520-TP 24 38 | S$S-9120623-TP 10 27 | 111-57963 i8 6

SD-0641003-SP 8 5 [ $S-7090610-SP 8 10 | S§-9120643-TP 8 42 | 111-58060 18 7

SD-0790433-TP 12 6 | $S-7090620-TP 6 28 | $S-9120643-TP 10 24 | 111-58300 18 8

SD-0790641-SP 2 12 | $S-7090620-TP 28 13 | $S-9120910-TP 26 38 | I11-58409 18 9

SD-0800681-SP 2 69 | $S-7090620-TP 28 35 | $§-9120910-TP 31 41 | 111-58516 18 16

SD-0801021-TP 14 43 | $$-7090850-SP 10 16 | $S-9150910-SP 16 11 | 111-58607 18 10

SK-3311601-SE 18 31 | SS-7091480-SP 24 6 | $5-9621413-SP 4 23 | 111-58706 18 18

SK-3412001-SE 20 13 | $S-7110340-SP 22 29 | $S-9621413-SP 24 14 | 111-58805 18 19

SK-3482001-SE 18 35 | §S-7110350-SP 2 49 | $S-9621413-SP 26 21 | 111-58904 18 23

SK-348200i-SE 20 21 | SS-7110410-SP 6 38 | $S-9621413-SP 26 60 | 111-59001 18 20

SK-3483201-SE 18 28 | $S-7110410-SP 8 37 | $S-9621413-SP 28 8 | 112-72408 6 19

SL-4030591-SC 8 35 | SS-7110410-SP 14 14 | $S-9621413-SP 28 45 [ 131-60304 20 12

SL-4030881-SC 16 8 | $S-7110510-SP 2 60 | $S-9621413-SP 30 18 | 131-60304 20 63

SL-4031081-SC 2 72 | SS-7I110510-SP 8 2 | SS-9621413-SP 31 28 | 137-37804 12 36

SL-4031091-SC 10 18 { SS-7110510-SP 12 18 | $$-9660720-SP 2 73 | 137-60707 8 13

SL-4031091-SC 12 20 | $S-7110510-SP 12 34 137-60707 8 22

SL-4040681-SC 16 10 | SS-T110540-SP 26 42 | TA-1050504-RO 2 19 | 137-66308 12 47

SL-9061291-SE 18 25 | $S-7110540-SP 31 22 137-71704 20 62

SL-9082091-SE 18 17 | SS-7110570-SP 26 46 | WP-0370316-SD 20 66 | 138-58808 8 6

SL-9082091-SE 18 26 | $S-7110570-SP 30 22 | WP-0370316-SD 20 71 | 138-87005 14 35

SM-1033501-SC 16 7 | SS-7110570-SP 31 26 | WP-0371026-SD 12 4 | 141-34050 30 26

SH-4020301-SC 6 37 | SS-T110710-SP 22 37 | WP-0430800-SD 8 11 | 141-34100 30 30

SM-4040601-SB 22 28 | $S-7110710-SP 26 44 | WP-0430800-SD 20 31 | 141-34159 30 27

SM-4040655-SP 20 30 | SS-7110710-SP 31 24 | WP-0450000-SB 14 20 | 141-34209 30 35

SM-4051405-SE 20 51 | SS-7110720-SP 28 39 | WP-0450826-SC 8 40 | 141-34308 30 33

SM-6030402-TP 12 3 | SS-7110730-SP 28 6 | WP-0480856-SP 14 34 | 141-46708 20 69

SH-6061202-TP 20 14 S8-7110740-TP 2 21 WP-0480856-SP 22 25 141-46757 20 65

— 34—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART X0 PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_NO Psiid H N ki H__NO nH N0

141-46807 20 70 146-11404 24 3 400-11382 16 3

145-07156 10 15 146-11552 24 1 400-13923 6 35

145-17601 12 48 146-11651 24 2 400-13924 6 36

146-00407 2 13 146-11800 2 71 400-22039 20 6l

146-00506 2 14 | 146-17559 31 1 400-23556 4 9

146-00605 2 1 146-17658 31 14 400-23920 20 &7

146-00704 2 17 § 146-17787 28 1 400-33635 20 25

146-00803 2 20 ] 146-17856 28 31 400-54729 20 27

146-00902 2 5 ] 146-17955 26 14 400-54730 20 28

146-01009 2 8 | 146-18052 26 34

146-01108 2 51 146-18151 30 8

146-01207 2 27 | 166-27507 12 1%

146-01306 2 62 169-92604 6 20

146-01405 2 34 | I70-07402 18 11

146-01603 2 38 170-08004 2 86

146-01801 2 3 178-48458 20 24

146-01900 14 11 182-16457 24 24

146-02007 2 6l 18216655 24 34

146-02106 16 13

146-02205 2 23 | 226-02601 2 39

146-02304 2 25 1 229-30309 20 40

146-02403 2 30 | 229-30408 20 39

146-02502 4 8 | 229-30903 20 48

146-02502 26 17 | 229-31000 20 45

146-02502 26 53 | 229-31108 20 47

146-02502 28 3 | 229-31208 20 33

146-02502 28 41 229-31307 20 43

146-02502 30 19 | 229-3]1406 20 44

146-02502 31 33 | 229-32800 20 4

146-0255] 4 6 | 229-33006 20 26

146-02601 12 5 | 229-33105 20 9

146-02759 121 229-33303 20 23

146-02809 4 29 | 260-03756 6 8

146-03005 Y2 17 | 260-08300 20 41

146-03104 12 7 | 260-08359 20 32

146-03104 12 27 | 260-08409 20 42

146-03401 12 21 260-08557 20 50

146-03500 14 1 260-13805 6 1

146-03609 14 6 | 260-15206 6 11

146-03708 14 7 | 260-15503 6 29

146-03206 6 13 | 260-21402 8 30

146-04003 6 14 | 260-24604 10 21

146-04102 6 15 | 260-24703 10 22

146-04409 6 31 260-25106 10 26

146-04508 6 32 | 260-25205 4 1

146-04607 6 33 | 260-25502 4 7

146-04805 14 2 | 260-25700 4 10

146-05109 8 36 | 260-25809 4 11

146-05208 8 32 | 260-25908 4 12

146-05307 8 38 | 260-26005 4 13

146-05554 12 35 | 260-26104 4 14

146-05653 12 26 | 260-26203 4 25

146-05703 12 33 | 260-26302 4 15

146-05802 12 31 260-26401 4 26

146-05901 14 24 | 260-26609 4 16

146-06008 14 25 | 260-26708 4 17

146-06107 14 21 260-27003 4 3

146-06206 14 32 | 260-27102 4 4

146-06305 14 41 260-2740% 4 28

146-06404 14 36 | 260-31203 2 48

146-06503 14 38 | 260-31302 2 55

146-06602 10 1 | 260-31351 2 53

146-06701 10 2 | 260-31401 2 54

146-06800 10 11 | 260-31500 2 b8

146-06908 10 3 | 260-31609 2 56

146-07006 10 4 | 260-31708 2 57

146-07105 10 19 | 260-31807 14 27

146-07600 18 1 260-31906 14 26

146-07808 2 32 | 260-34702 20 5

146-07807 8§ 1 260-37200 20 29

146-08152 8§ 12 | 262-12308 12 16

146-08251 8§ 121 262-30409 8 41

146-09655 20 1 293-44702 30 3%

146-11156 12 46

146-11206 2 76 | 400-06323 20 54

146-11305 2 78 | 400-10067 2 43

- 35 —







LBLEKCE

ERLES, T ER
T gl oF Tor Syt
JUEI CORPORATION iformation,
ploase comact
Cosryright (5 2000 - 5007 JUK] CORP BESA—-T UL IEREERDESFEE{ BT TSNS RV IT,
EFORTEATTER ENTICE U Tha) daferiplon cowanad i thig portk b5 i subject o changh e improverrssl of e commecliy sithonn foso,
TMELET.

Ho@etey i 3 b 200TE A RECHELTETER LEOTT,

Abrights resoned throughout T workl * This parts: E51 is edited in. accosdanos with T produdt specficalions as of Jamany 2007,

Prirfed i Japan




